

Present:- Sri Prashant Chowdhury,
Ld. Addl.District Judge, 2nd Court, Durgapur &
In-Charge of Ld. Addl.District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Misc. Exe. Case No. 07 of 2014

Order No. 57 dt.26/03/2025 :-

Today is fixed for submission of intimation by the petitioners.

No steps is taken by the parties.

No intimation has yet been filed by the petitioner till date.

P.O has retired. I/C of P.O is busy.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **07/05/2025** for submission of intimation by the petitioners.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur./-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB01487)

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB01487)